In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Inselvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Companies House

THURSDAY

R

19/09/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

#282

Company number

Company details

ofsf2[7(7(s[el1

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd

bold black capitals.

]
2 |

Administrator's name
Full forenamels) 1 Paul

Surmame ‘ Whitwam

Administrator’s address

Building name/number ‘ Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade
|
Post town I Leeds
CountyRegion | yorkshire
Postcode ’T IE’TI_"?F(S'J—
Country

Administrator's name @

1 Philip Edward

Full forename(s}

© Other administrator

Surname ‘ Pierce

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administratot’s address @

Building name/number ‘ Minerva

@ 0ther administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street ’ 29 East Parade
|
Post town ‘ Leeds
County/Region | yorkshire
Postcode ’L_EFE— |—5i|_|3‘|?’7
Country J

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
2 BB 2l0l1ls
2 68 Plotle

Progress report

O | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

X Q&\\J\N

Signature date

s 66 [lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/02/2019 From 22/08/2018
of Affairs To 21/08/2019 To 21/08/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
Directors' Contribution to Costs NIL 2,500.00
988.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Uncertain Associated Company Book Debts NIL NIL
Uncertain Loan Account NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 2.50 3.35
2.50 2,503.35
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL NIL
Legal Disbursements NIL NIL
Legal Fees (1) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(16,489,031.00) Associated Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(51,180.00) Trade and Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(429,131.00) G Dickson Loan NIL NIL
(800,073.00) SPV Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(17,768,427.00) 2,50 2,503.35
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 2,503.35
2,503.35

Pagelof1

i

IPS 5QL Ver. 2012.10

Pﬁu] Andrew Whitwam
Joint Administrator

18 September 2019 14:57



6102 Joqwiidss 871

9107 S9Ny (SojepA pue pueibug) ADUSAJOSUT aU3 JO £'8T 3Ny 03 Juensind
6T0¢ 3snbny 1z 03 610¢ Alenigod4 zz pouad ayj Jo)
1odoy ss01b0.d §,4101eSIUIUPY SU L

870Z 40 858 'ON Spoa1 ul uno) Ajiadold 3 ssauisng ‘a0iisn( jo 1no) Ybiy syl

(LANVdWOD 3H1.)
(NOILVYISINIWAY NI) alL1 Oin) SNILTNSNOD Igi

AlOSIADY

ded




SP297 Ul paseq SI0300S ‘4717 suewnys suew|nys
SWIOISTD B anuUaAay |WH JHWH
1apjoy abseyd Bupeoyy buiAyend H240
3211r1g ADUDA|OSUT JO JUSWUDIEIS dIs
uonepinbi Alejunjop SI0NpaID TAD
6707 Isnbny
TZ 01 6107 Aleniqad zg polied Buppodal aug pouad 3yl
) d 11 AOSIADY ddd
40 20431d plemp3 dijiyd pue Wemlym maIpuy jned SI03EASIUILPY BYL
(uonensiuwpy ut) P11 (IN) Buninsued 1gIW Auedwo) ayy
dT1 AMOSIAPY ddd dud

:Hodad s1y3 ug pasn ¢ Aew suoneinalqqe Suimoljo) ayy.

AOSIADY

cddd

Hodsy ssalboud ,SI01RnSIuLIpY By
(uonensiviwpy U1) p31 (IN) Buninsuo) g1l

pouUa4 a1 Ut palinoy] sasuadxa Jo Juswaels
BAlEINWND pue pouad 2yl o) Junodde sjuswAed pue sydivasy

A[9AREINWIND pue pouad
2Y] 40} SJUDLUSSINGSIP PUR SISO St} ,SI0JRASIUILIPY 243 10 Sjieted

»IOM JO BINPYDS
Uodal ssauboid ay) Jo 23Q0U - QT INY LWI04

SI0JRJISIUILPY Y3 JO
juawiujodde ayy pue Aueduwicn a3 Buiprebas uoneuloul Aloniels

MTELTTTL %Y

51500 Juauuiodde
-2.d pue sasuadxa ‘syuswasIngsip ‘uoielauniual SIoIRRSILILPY

S101IPaJ3 39U 104 SUI0IING Pa1ewNsg
polad ay3 Ul uoneNISILILIPY 33 JO $sa1B0.d

jJuajuo)

xipuaddy

uoIds

suojeIAlIqqe pue Sjudjuo)



*JO1DBIIP JBULIO) B4 WOl Ya Buipueisino ay) Jo AlaAacdal 3yl sem (suaiep fenuajod
Jayjo Aue pue sigap yooq Jayio ayy Buinsind o) paiedwod) Alaaodas peleddwod 1o
WNDIP I5E3| Bt 1eul ‘abels Ales ue Je ‘paisabbns aoiape |efa) sioielsiuiupy Syl

‘9861 12 AJUDAJOSUT SY] JO SUOIIDDS SHOLIeA
I3pUN sUCHDESUR.] JUSPIIBIUR 10 swiep 3jqissod paiijuapl 0S|e SARY SIO1eASIuWpY
Y} ‘S3USA0I2L JqIP 00q |ERUNOd 3SBY] 0) UORIPpE Ul  "S}9SSe I|qeyiusp! ou Uo
S} Yum JURLLIOP 1O PaAjossIp ‘Juaajosul g 0 paleadde jey) sejuedwod paleposse
1330 wolj anp Ajsbie] a1om sigep asaly) 1) a4em suonedipu; [eiul  ewsbeuely
Aq 9]qelaA0D3)]) Sk SPI00aI pue $H00q sAuedwo) auy ul 4o uapm Apuanbasqns pue
sUNCIoR 107 pajpneun/yelp sAuedwon aul Ul psjnpayds aiam Uoiym 'soLAcd
1g3p Yooq 2|qissod JO UOI[jIW £ ZTF BMID pajeasal saey suopebiisaaul assu) ‘sjep ol

‘BuioBuo ale siiele |eRuRyy sAuRdLIo) 243 o3ul suonebiisaaul SI0RASIUIWLDPY BY |
suonebisaAul 1410 /531994 Yooy

*35IN02 anp Ul Jayuny pajepdn 3q |IM Si03paly pue Japew Buobuo ue s| sy
'A0UBEP SIY 214 0} JOPaIPp JBwlo) By] 10} 6T Jequaldas /7 nun

UoISUDIXD ue 03 paalbe AQuanal aARY 'SIAME| J1BUY JO B2IARR aU3 U0 ‘SiojRliSIuLpY
AL SI9AME] SI0IRNSIULPY U1 AQ Yum Jeap Buleg mou S selewl auyl
"1815104 UIgOy i JO diysic1334Ip UOLLIWOD 3U3 JO anjdA AQ Aueduicn)

3y} 03 ,papauum, sl A0 '(000°53) 51502 [eb3) Si01RNSIUNLPY U} O} UCHNGLIUCD

e opew osje sey pue (Q00’0T3) 93 Hno) seudoidde auyy pred sey {,add,) paywn
sjuswdolpaag aled riend ‘Auedwon au3 Jo JOIPIUD B Byl BIBME ¢ PINCYS SJIoUpID

AlosIADY

i

Hoday $$316¢.14 ,51018SRHWPY 3UL
{uoneasrupy Ut} PYY (in) Suninsued aw

V1 343 JO AI2A03I BU) 10 JOPp
Jaw.io) a3 3sujebe siojeasiuipy SUy Ag panss) aJam sBuipasdold 1nod ‘6107 AN Ul

wsy) yum sbugjesp siojelisiiiipy syl Jnoybnoayy AJsiius spoul
105p 2y} pa3ndsip aaey siasiape (263 sly pue Jo1oadlp JSWI0) 9Y3 ‘paspul pUe paajadsl
2/om slesodoud Juaw[les ogeidacoe ou ‘AjRjRunuOIn  CUDWSMIES Iqediwle
ue BuABILDR 01 M3IA B UM SRAlRIUSSRIdal [BB3| S J010akp JDWIo) 3y YIm pasiey
AR SIDAME| JIBLR pue SIOJRASILRUPY 243 ‘payiusSpl sem JUNOMDE ueo] SIU} aduIg

*1033R241p JaLwo) syl suete wiep sAuedwon sy
10 siseq 31 SWwo) Y JURYNS3I 3| 'SPIOI3I pue $400q sAueduio) syy ul panuspl
uaq ey (J01DBUPp RWI), BYT SB UIRISY O] PaLBa) APRANDD|I0D) M SiY pue
J030311p JBWI0S B 0} panueApe saluoul Jo padsal Ul £9°992 T3 Buyejol suolpesues ]

‘saryed
pa1R|20SSe-UCU puR PaIRIDOSSE Lo 2Np S1gap JBUo snouea pue (Y1, Junoxoe
ugo| SJ0lIp Jawo) e aue syesse Atewnd sAuedwol sy ‘Ajsnoiaald papodal sy

JUNOD3IR LIB0Y UMEIPIDAO $,10332.1(] 19ULI04
‘pouad Buryodas

oy Bunnp suswAed 1o sydianal Juedylubis ou UISq dARY 2UaU |  IojenSiuIWpY se
uswiuiodde Aw 30UiS ABAlzRINWND os|e pue Jodad siy) Jo pouad 2y 1o} suoipesue.)
yoq Buyelsp junodoe sjuswided pue sydisost B st 3 Xipuaddy e payeny
‘AuedLiog ayj JO JOJRIIp JBULO;

B Wol) anp junodde ueo| umelpsaso ue Buinsind usy) pue Bupuapiae ‘Bulpuoial
slojensiuiwpy 3yj 03 senefs pouad ay3 Buunp usyenapun yiom Jjo ease jedipuiid ay|

‘paje|dwod 3q 03 ||13S y4om Jo Alewwns e yum Jayebol poued
ayy Buunp usyeMapun 3iom Jo 3iNpayas e J xipuaddy e yoene siojensiuiwpy syl

pouad su) BuliRp usyeMIDpPUN JHOM

uonRSIUIWPY Y] jo ssaibold T



AlOSIARY

ddd

uoday s52160.14 SI0jenSIUILPY U]
(uonensmpy UL p31 (IR Buginsues gy

'Pasifeuly SI SLWILP SNOLIBA 353U JO AISACDR)
9lj] S0UO SIOIRISIUILPY U3 AQ PAUILLISISP Ajjewo) 9g 210ja1au] ||Im ABajens 1xe oyt

UONNIOSSIP 01 ARTRNP PAAOLY 3G [IM AuedwioD) 2y} SI0PaD PaInlasun ) pUapiAp
e Aed 03 spuny JUIIDIYNSLE 3 183 JI “Janamol 'ainsopd 03 passalboid Buiaq 910559
SWIERpD 10)paLD J0 JuawWAed aU3 211jIoe) 0] uonepinbl| 0ju} paAaLU 3G |Iim Auedwo) au}
'5103Ipa10 PIN23sun 0] puaplalp e Aed 03 pasifead 1B spuny UsILNS J2Y3 JUaAs syl Ul

‘Auedwion au3 03 anp swied |epualod JaYlo pue JURGIIE UBD| 510111 JBWI0)
a3 JO AIDA0DDI [NJSSBOONS DY UD ARINUD spuadep ABajens XD ,SI0JeNSILIUPY UYL

Abajeays yxa payedionuy

“UNOD 3] AQ 1SyMN) papualxa ssajun gzo7 1snbny

ZZ U0 pua mou ||Im uoipelisiuipy syl 1sanbai a1 paacidde Afjusnbasgns s10lpald
*12111ea papodal

se ‘10padp feuloy oy 1suiebe sbutpaooaud (eBY| bupuels S1ellDR) 01 AlessIdau
SEM SILYL "SYIUOW ZT AQ UGHEASIUILIPE 3UY JO WL} [euIBlo au) puapxe oy uolssiulad
11843 15onboy 03 SlojipaId paJniasun 0) joim SIolensiurupy S0 ‘sToe ANC 7 U0
wsuiuiodde Jo pouad jei3ug sY3 03 UoISUBING

¥ 243 BUISACDSI UC SHOYD J13Y] SNI0) 03 SNLRUOD BI0J2I3Y] [[IM SI0)RNSIUILIPY 3 |

'suoloe s|qissod 1910 ansind 03 spuny spiactd Uayl pinom YoIUM yiq sl J2A008l
03 3395 0] aJojial) sem ABajens siojensiuiupy ayy ‘(ased ayj [ins S YyaIym) $Isoo
,S19Ame| 10 so9) Aed 0] 95D S|U3 UI [|B 1B SpUN) OU S1am 243U 12Y] UBAIB ‘A|BuIpIoddy

uonensiuwpy ayj Jo ssaiboid 't



AlOSIARY

cdd

10dsy ssaibolg S101BNSIUILDY 341
(uonensiuwpy ug) py1 (iN) Sunrsuo) 191

's1asse s, Auedwon ay3 JaAo sabueyd
Bupeoy paissiBal ou aae suay)] Se Japew siyy w Aidde Jou seop ped paquiasald sy

Hed paqliosald

"SIOUPSID PRINDBSUN 10) SWOMN0
oy} :ewnss o] aygissod 1ou si ) ‘abels sy Je ‘Apusnbasuoy) 'Poajosal uasg ARy
Si2ewW SA0GE SUI SO0 3SINOD NP Ul SICHPaID 0} papiaoid 3q M Slepdn sBYLInY v

*Auedwon ayj 03 anp SWeP JaY10 pue yd $40109.1p 12WL0) 343 Jo
AI9A0Dal [NYSS200NS 2y Lo Juapuadap AJloym S] SI0JIPaI3 PAINJ3SUN 10 SWOoIIN0 3u |

"sI03Ipai0 [eRuaLRsRld 10 painas ou sey Auedwio?) 3l Jeyl PISIAPE SABY S1010841(] BY |

510}1paJd Paindasun ay] Joy SWOING

*moj2q uiebe pasuewwns s pue podeal ssa1bo4d snolaaid
pue sjesodoud ,5103R1SIUIWIPY U3 U] N0 135 SEM SI0JIPSID 0j SWI0IIN0 PSS 3y |

51031po.d 9y1 10j 2W0d1nQ pajewnsy ‘¢



‘pajedippue Ajjeuibiio 10U S19M YDIYM N0 PaIIEDd 3 Mou Jsnuu
sannp AI0INIBIS SNOLIBA PUB PapUIX3 U3 0S| SBY UOIRASIUIWPY 943 ‘NSl B sy

"V1a 24 Jo Aeaodal payoelioad Buiobuo ay) 03 anp papiaold
Alsnomald sperep 9U) paIoxe o) AjPY) a1e paundul aq o) pajedppue Jo paunau)
sasuadxa ay) Jey) papadxa Apualind sp 3] “Jodal sy Aq patsaos polad ay) bulnp
pPaLInaul UD3q 2AeY jey) sasuadxa Jo Juswajels g 4 xipuaddy 1e ysene [ 'sjesodosd
,S101edSIUILLIPpY 3Y1 U N0 195 SEM Sasusdxe ,SI0JRASIUWPY BU3 JO SjRWISe Uy

sasuadxo siojensiuupy

*51955L 5,AuRdWoD SU) WOL) pas el
2le SpUNy JUIDIYNS SIUO ‘JUDLLBSINGSIP B S 31RISD UCRASILIWPY U] 01 pabieyds.
oq 1w Ing dud AQ pled uaag 2ARY SISOD 9SBU). UOHEJISIUIWPY SIY] JO UN0D Buj
funinp uasue aAey Yoiym siapiew a6e19A00 eipaw Jo padsal up uaalb suoneynsuco
pue 32ApE Jaw Jo wadsal i ssald AND 03 €773 J0 S1ep o) 5294 pled osfe sey dyd

-@ xipuaddy u Ino 195 ade podal sy Jo ponsd oy buunp
palInsu) SJUSWBSINGSIP JO S|elaq  Tpadnoul sem abesjiw ay) swy sU3 18 bujjieasad
el abesjw pascidde SHIWH 2Ul 1B dud Ag pled ase ‘aelse ADUSAIOSUl ay) o)
|geInquIe APDSHP St YAUM ‘[DARI] S53UISNY 10 SIU3A a3eaLd 1o asn ay) 03 bupeel
sasuadxa o) apew sjuswied abeajily AuedwoD 3yl Jo Jleysq uo SI0IRASIUILIPY
3yl AQ paunoul s3s00 |enpe Jo abieydsal B alie SJUBWSSINGSIP SI0IRISILIWPY 341

SIUBWIISINGSIP ,S$I0JRAISIUNUPY

Hoday s591b01d ,S10)ensidiupy syl
{uonensiLIpy ULy P (MA) Buninsuoe) 114

‘Auedwod
3y} 0] anp SWIEPR Jayio pue yig paindsip ayy jo Azaooad au) uodn Juspuadap si
UOREISUNLLUDI ,SI0JRIISILIWPY 34 JO JuaWAed 19U} papuiwal 318 SI0NP3ID) "suones||eal
19SSE JUDIYNSUI 0 BNP J)BPp 0] SIOIRASIUILPY Syl AG UMBIP U3Q dARY S39) ON

"91eWS 99 papuawe ue Jo |eaosdde Bupysas Joaod
ojeledas Japun sio)paid €} 2Um 0} pudul siolensiuiwpy 2yl (siaygew Jaylo pue
v1q Buipuesino auy BullaAcIal Ul pauinzul 24 03 S350 34NN} pajedioiiue pue) s3sod
213 1USLIND JO [9A3] Y} 03 @ng "SI0IpaJtd L jo |eacidde Jayping JnoLjim 21ewnsy
[eulBLIO 241 BUIPI9XE 51502 BLUN} UO PISR] So3) MEIP 0 2{(RUN U SI0RIISIUILIPY 24

‘SIaAme]
S|y pue Jopaap Jauo) sy Aq papuajop/paindsip buiag S| pue pajoeold aWwossq sey
J21ew syl ‘Alsnoiaald Ino 18s sy "y1@ paIndsip 343 JO AI2AG23J BY) Ul SSNNJIp 03
anp Ajjeduud s1 syl sioupasn 03 papiaotd 21ewnss |eulblo oY) papaadxe Apealle
aney (690'493) S1ep 0} PaLINOUL SISOD By SIOIRNSIUIWPY BU3 12U BJOU |IM NOA

'q xipueddy je payoene s) yep
0} pue Jodai siy) Jo pouad 2y Buunp pasindul 51500 W [eNID. JNO JO UMOPealq

'9SE2 B} UIDY JoU SBY A[RIeUNUOUN YdIYyM ‘parsiyde ag pinom Y 243 Jo Joadsal
ul JUBWIMBS J|qeuosEa) B Jey) uonduunsse I Uo Paseq Sem pue SI0JRLSIULUpY
3yl Ag stoypats o3 peplaold Asnoaud sem (,212wnsy jeulBLQ 2Ul.) $66°753F
JO 91RWIISD 994 jeniul Uy "SISeq 1500 BWN B uo paleindied ag pInoys UOHERUNLISI
Slojensiuiwpy Uy Jeyj uopnosals e passed Asnoiasid oAy SIONPRID Sy

UCIIEIBUNIUS SI0JRISIUNIDY

s3502 Judunulodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘sjustuasSINgSIP ‘UOHEIDUNWAL SIOJRIISIUILPY €



poday ssalboig ,SI01eAsILDY Y1
{uonensmiupy up pr Gin) Bunmsuo) 1aW

"9|qe|IRAR 1€ SPUN) UDYM
pUR SB UMBID B0 [IM S99} 25941 "UMRIP ud3( 19A 10U Saey ‘Sionparn Ag peaocidde
udaq Apealje dARY UdIUm ‘0§9°9F JOo 51500 juswjuiodde-did [Sicjensiuiwpy sylL

51500 Juawiuiodde-aad si0jensiuiwpy

"DAISSIIND DIB
sasuadxa 10 uopeIauNWAl 3] 1ey] uoneydde pncD) e 10) podal S|y Jo 1dizdal L)
Buimo||o} S$HaaM g JO JW| Wi e SIa1aut “yodal ssa4b01d siu Jo 1dieda1 Ay Bumoyioy
sAep Tz Bulaq uonewloju} Gupsanbal 1o W Swiy B S| 91943 JJ0U I5e3ld *3sanbau uo
NoA Q) Juas aq |m apinb Jueasjal a1 Jo Adod piey e ‘AjpAljewS]Y "suojeISIUIWpE
10} Juo a4y P9es pue  XOSeGJUI/UI0D AJOSIADEG] SI0Ypas// 500
yui Bumolo) aul Buisn $S200B URD NOA YDIYm S3D4 O} BpIND SI0NPaID Syl Ul
punoy aq ues stybu a5aU3 10 sielap Jayung {Aue 4 xipuaddy u 1no 135 se pouad
burliodal ayy ui palINoul s3sURHXa DU S4B 953Y3 S0UBISD. JO 95ED 104) "SoINy (S
pue pug|Gu3) AouaAjosuf 3y} Jopun “podar SIy3 Ul PasoPSIP 15114 2le UdiymM ‘sasuadxa
JBUI0 pue uopelsunual Ssiojensiiwpy syl sbuspeyd o3 Wb e aAey Jayuny
pue s1oeSIuWPY 943 WOl uonewlgul Jsypuny 1senbas 03 Jybu e aaey sioypal)

AOSIADY

ddd

$3500 Juawilulodde-aid pue sosuaddxa ‘sjuswasingsip ‘uoijeldaunwal SI0JRISILIWPY '




810¢ 2qQUSA0N §

070z 15nbBny 7z 01 uoIsuslXe Yjuow 21

vIN

SSaJppPY
aweN

BTOZ JO 898

spaa7 Ui 1UnoD Auadold X ssauisng
201sN( Jo WNO) YBIH 3y L

87107 1snbny 7z

5dS 151

spoa

apeled 1se3 67
eAISUI

d17 MOSIAPY ddd

90:31d piemp3l diiyd g WEMIYM MIIpuY [ned

:sjesodord
/SIOFRNSIPY
Jo jeacudde jo a1eQ

ausunurodde Jjo pouad
J1JIuL 3L G SUOjsUaIXg

:Aue Ji

‘S 19PJoY Do110 SNoIASIG
's|iejep Jojuioddy
JaquInU 20uU2U3J8) UNoD
1yBnoag

a1am sBuipaanod
uonensiujwpe

UDIYM Ul UNOD

((suolensiuwpY
Jjo wsunuiodde Jo a1eq

{(s)lojeasitiwpy
Jo ssaippy

((sHojensiunupy

loday ssaubolyd ,SI0IBNSUILIPY U],

(uonensiwpy UL pr7 (N Buninsuod 1dwW

DVZ 9XH

SAYSHIOA I59M

abpug Agiomos

uiseq [eueD

3SNOLARA & ON 100K puz
9)NS YINOS 3 YLION

9vZ 9XH

DNYSHIOA 155/

abpug Agiamos

uiseqg jeued)

2SNOUDIBM & ON 100l puz
NS YInos g YUON

5dS 15T

spes

apeled 1563 67
eAIRUIY

d 11 AOSIADY dY
19574780

v/N

:SS524ppe ssauIsng

1301440 paI)sIBas snoiARId

120140 pasisiboy
Haquinu Auediuo)

rsaweu Buipesy Jsln0

iSTIV13d NOILVUISINIWNGY ‘NOLLYWYHOINI ANVdIWOD

(NOILVYISINIWAY NI) a1 (iN) ONILINSNOD ITGW

A
ﬁ—_om,m uonjeuniojur Aloynjels

Y Xipuaddy




Hodoay 55916014 SH01RNSIUILIPY Bu )
{uonensiuwpy ut) py1 (INY Buninsuad 19N

ﬁm_oﬂ—msm Hoday sseibold 9Y3 Jo 92110N [EWIo OTIWV W04 HD

g xipuaddy




In accordance with

Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

Notice of administrator’s progress report

8
AR

Companies House

A12

*ASEBOANS*
19/09/2019 #281
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

commmoros o [ [2 17715 61

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript o in

Company name in full | MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forenamel(s) Paul

Surname Whitwam

ﬂ Administrator’s address

Building namemumber ’ Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town | Leeds

County/Region ! Yorkshire

wee  [Lis|1] [s[pls]

Country [

ﬂ Administrator's name @

fulforenamets) | Philip Edward O e i oo m ol us about
Surname l Pierce anther administrator.

E Administrator's address @

?urldlng name/number { Minerva 03::‘:;@‘:::?;;"{:25 us about
Street { 29 East Parade another administrator.

POSt town 1 Leeds

County/Region l Yorkshire

Pt [ ls 1] [slpls|

Country ‘

0417 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

from date

To date

Period of progress report
20H Bl 2folile
b B olils

7

Progress report

0 | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature date

x \&\J\N

Wle o5 [alolsls

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the farm, The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Alt information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cmetoare Richard Marchinton

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOl’y LLP

{ Address

Minerva
| 29 East Parade

Post town

Leeds
ComyRegn N ayrkshire

e s sfeisi

Country

‘DX

Telephone

Checklist

We may returm forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

0113 831 3555

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

8 You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For furthar information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/02/2019 From 22/08/2018
of Affairs To 21/08/2019 To 21/08/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
Directors' Contribution to Costs NIL 2,500.00
988.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Uncertain Associated Company Book Debts NIL NIL
Uncertain L.oan Account NIL NIL
Bank Inierest Gross 2.50 3.35
2.50 2,503.35
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL NIL
Legal Disbursernents NIL NIL
Legal Fees (1) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(16,485,031.00) Associated Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(51,180.00) Trade and Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(429,131.00) G Dickson Loan NIL NIL
(800,073.00) SPV Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(17,768,427.00) 2.50 2,503.35
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 2,503.35
2,503.35

Page 1 of 1

m

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

PHuI Afdrew Whitwam
Joint Administrator

18 September 2019 14:57



Hodoy 55516044 SI0IBNSIILUPY AU
(uonensiuwpy ur) pit (i) buninsuo 1gW

AOSINDY

ﬂ—ﬂu 310M JO INpayYos

D Xipudddy




AIOSIADY

i

*SUNO7) 28U J0) $I0110U PUE SJUAWINJ0P
JueA3[2] YRJp pue SI03MIg Yim Bunjssw pieoq e pjoH

Juawguiodde pijeA e ainsul
Yoy Isa4a3u Jo oiuod Buluiopiad

vapeuawniop wauswodde-aid jo uonesedasd auy
0] psefial yum (,suewnys,) 417 suewinys yum buisien

islanew AMoymels

Juawabeuew ased uaWwabebus jew.o)

wspiys spie siy| buissalbold sp 95eD |Y) UNsus loj siedaid/adiape apiaoid 6] Uopgewlojul JO UOHR|I0D

0} pue Q) PIPUSTIL AR Siopew AIoINIels jie SUNSUS O SI0}IP1D JUEDLHUDIS 19Y30 pue pamdas yym Buisien

Apoq |euoissajoid Alceinbas sisuopnoeld Acusajosul yoea Jo Peduwy pue suopdo (e Jo uoReIBpISUC)

93 Ag pasunbas se Bupepdn pue ABajens ases sBunsaw jeiur

B4} pue 552 3} Jo PNPUd 3y Bumalasl AleinbBay Do AB31RNS pue sapensIuLpyY AIRSSaISN

sianeuw |elauzn sieeul Jusiuuiodde-a.id

9SE'bTF | 93eg 01 S1S0D u3lje}Iapun aq 03 XI0M aimng S]ep 0} ua)epapun IoMm
64L'61F 350D Bt ONINNY1d ANV NOILVH.LSININGQY ONINNV1d ANV NOILVYISINIWNGY !

Aobaje) | 510N

*3|Npayds
siyy ButAuedwonoe 21WNSa 934 BU) Ut N0 19S BIR PALINDU| 3G 0} 51502 3WI) PAIRLWNSS U3 JO S|elsp Jayung 100 slny uo s pasodoid Siseq 93) SY) aUBUM
"PRJRLUNSa Bg UBD SIY] 3ISYM oM Jo A106312D YRS 10} 53) PILLUINSS SU) JO SBWNSS ue Yum Jaylabol 9|gel siy Ul IN0 39S 2Je Yiom 10 Sa1061eD JuaIaylp
a1 10} siseq 99) BYL 'MOJSq IN0 135 ale 24qe) sty Bupdwod uy spew suondwnsse Jo sieyag  juatubisse Sy Jo uoReINp 943 InoyBnoyy Jepioy 9140 B3
Aq uayenspun aq [im paledidiue sl oM Y JO S|IBISP pUR 1P 0] JSPIOY BD1YJ0 33 AQ UDNELISPUN HIOoM DU JO ABLUWLNS PajIBISP © Jn0 S195 MOjaq 9jqe) aU |

FMOM JO SINpaYDS
(NOLILYYISINIWAY NI) paywii (Mn) bunnsuo) 1gw



J0 3di@das Jojuoly “siieye JOo juswaiels sAuedwo)d
3y Bupnpoid Ul pspasu a4sym SI01DUIP 3Y] Bunsissy
‘pRARDa) uonelLtojul Aue dn mojod
"352D 3Y} JO uojeinp auy Jnoybneoiyy sjunodde
*sp10231 Bupjueq jo Ajubajul jueq )e1se JusAajosul Buusiuiwpe pue dn Buileg

ainsu2 0] JUNOIE jueq 243 3Jnucdal Auenbay
‘papiwgns pue psjly
‘pannbad se Abajens Bunepdn Apadoud usaq sey uopgejuawnoop paanbal B ainsua

pue 3sED BY) JO Pnpuod ay) Buimaiasl Alenbay 03 Waunuiodde Jo Apiea syl uc adiape |ebs) Buiueigo
sjuswialinba) Jusiusbeuey ase)

Y
U0ID]0.d RIBg ‘o AlogLig a3 Se yons uone|siba) Jeyyo
pue sJa)ew |EJYyl2 pue [euoissajoid JO UCQRISPISUOD
apnpu Yoiym saunpaoold uo Syel Jo  uonsdwo)

‘pambay
Se ) S0P JO [0,uU0D 0} sainseaw Sleudoldde Bupey
pue JuaAjosuUl a3 Jo aouasaid suljuo 3yl bBuujenadsy

1Dy UOIRalol4 BleQ oy Alaglg syj se yons
uonesIBa| Jayio pue siayjewl [eay3e pue jeuoissaold Jo
UO[RISPISUOD 2PNDUL Yolgm saunpaoold uo ayey [eulaul

*suope|nbay Buiapune
*3qe|IeAR SSLU0I3(G UORBWIG)UI [RUOHIDDE ABUO[Y 3Y1 UM 3ouUBplodde Ul Syays Jualpe InoA
se  suofpelapisuol  Buuspune] Asuow  panuijuod mouy pue samnpadold Juawssasse ysu buuapune| ASUop

:Bbuimoliog syl pae|dwod aaey apn
Sjuairanbay A1ojeinbay

*AleSSaD3U 2JoyMm uonewlour Auediuo)) JueasRl
UIRIqC 03 Si03084 BYT UIM JDBJUOD JUBISUCD UlRjuIe]y

JIOM jo 3Npayds
(NOILVYLISINIWGAV NI) paywr] (in) buninsuo) 19w



Ajosinoy

oddd

yum Buisiel] ‘sioAme] SJ002iip JaWUC) WOl satanb
BuLiamsue ‘spiooal Bumalaal iom Juedyiubis panupuos

uUnox0e ueo| buipuelsino Jo juswAiedal
10y sjesodosd w95 0] pue jusunuiodde Buiunijuod
1012341 JoWI0) O IJUIPUOSSLIoDd [elul NG pUds

Juswzalbe sad se soay aeldoldde wuijuod
puB SAOLE 243 UIM UOITISUUOS U SUBLLINYS UM 3S[er
JUNO2DR URD] S,101020P JoWLo) 243 Jo

Ataaooal oy Buipiebal suewnys yum uosiel| bujobug ‘uonisod y1Q

BU3 2[1DUOD3I 0 SjURIUNOIIe S AuedwoD ay] LM uosie|

“156pa) 1g3p yooq s Aurdwon aY] 3|I2U032) PUE MIIADY Buipnppur ‘spaodal sAuRdWo) B4l JO MBIASL DAISUDIXT

ST8'STF | 91eqd 01 S150) us)epopun aq 03 ¥i1om aining 9]ep 0] 9)elopun IO
06017 150D 2wl NOILVYSITVIY 11SSY NOILVYSITVIY 13SSY [4

‘pasodold

s3seq 23} U] U0 3)0A pue Ssasse 0] sJoppaJd buiroidde
jueA@l Byl 2)geus o) painbas se  uoneIUAWNIOp
UYons Joylo yum Jayiaboy sioypald 0} 83 Nl "ainpayds
auop aq 0} pajedppue pue auop Fom 3yl Mepdn

"3)ep 0} 3SE2 3} JO UoneIND a3 Inoybnosyy
JUNo0E YUueq 3323S2 Uk palaisiulwpe pue dn Jas 2ABY 94

‘pasodoud saseq a9)
33 U0 3joA pue sSasse 0] sioypetd Bulacidde Jueaslal
33} Sjqeus 0} paJinbal SB UCHBUSWINDOP YINS IBYI0
yam Jay3eboy sioypal 03 siyy bunenoup ‘ased ay Jo
uonemnp a3 noybnoly) usyeuspun aq |im pajedue
51 10 U39q Sey 12yl om By} Jo 1se0a10) e Bulidwo)

‘sajuedwo) Jo tensibay
341 01 SIU3 Jwgns g slielly Jo Juswalels s.lopaig

YJOM JO BINpaLDS
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) payiwri (3in) 6uninsuo) 19K



ALOHAPY

ddd

"Junoooe
ueo| pandsip siy ©) HONRRIR1 Ul 1030aIP JBWLE0) Y3 AQ
pajussasd uoneLLICUl |BUCIPPE JO MDIAR] panuijued

"91R153 ADURA|OSUI 2U3 JO Wjauaq U} 10} 3518l
0] 3|geeAR 3q ABW JBY) S)9SSE Y3 AIUap! 0 s|qejieAe
UOIBLLIOJUI JDUIO PUR SPIODRI PUBR SHOOG B4 M3IADY

[79'STF | 91eQ 0} 51500 usHjeapun aq 03 jJom ainjng 2jep 0] UNEUBPUN HIOM
006'7F Jso) dwig SNOLLVYOILSIANI SNOILIVYDILSIANI 14
sauedwo) Jo
Jensibay pue UNOD U3 YIM UONRIUDLINIOD JUeAR|)
sy Buyy pue busuaape Aloymels ‘sbunssw jeul 'sajuedulon) Jo telsibay sy 1e podal
Buluaauco ‘siapjouayels Joy supodal |euly bupedaid SIt} Jo Adoo e ajid 'Hodas ssaubold Uiuow-xis Aioaniels
SaPNPUL SIYY SS0UJ0 WOl BSe3jRl JIRYl uRge o) SU1 UM SISPloUSHeIS SnoUeA pue SI0lpald 3pIAD.
{s)slapjoy 20140 3y} 10} pue 3500 B 03 9580 a3y buug
0} JRpI0 Ul sjuswauinbar AoInjels 3yl UM |esp oL anie}s Ag paJdinbal
se Juauuiodde sispjoy a0 aut Jo S01ou BuisiuaApy
‘paainbal se suinal
X2} JaU30 10 pue 1yA uwawuiodde 150d yum Bujeag oAy
1281400 343 of puoq e Bueiqo Aq abieyo e o3 walgns
SR JWIgns 03 Sa0130U 10U P4E JBLY1 SI9SSe JO SnjeA ayy 10a104d pue aended o
pue sioupa1d jo sbunsaw |puuoy spnpul Ael U3iym
LIS Ag padinbal se sjuswasiuaape |eba) soed o *pa1einojed 2 [|iM 5334 S,43pJoY S2140 )
U2dIym uo siseq sl 1oj jeacidde 103Ipa1d UIRIGO PUR M35
'sajuedwo) Jo Jensibay suy pojy
8q 03 padinbal aJe syodal 3say) Jo sa1dod wodalay) ‘uoneysiba) ypm
Buisue sauenb Aue sfeuew pue sjeadyul Jenboal asuepade Ul jeaoldde 1o) uoneasIuILpY U3 JO 1oNPUod
1e siopjoyyels snoliea 03 spodad Aoynyels apinodd o 2y} JoJ sjesodosd 2y} ypm SJoNpaID BI1BN2UD pUB Yeld
097'91F | 93eq 01 51509 uzepepun aq o] yJom aidning o3P 0] us)e}lapun MJIOAA
S08'vTF 150D dwIL ONILHOdIYd ONY IDNVITdIWOD AHOLNLYLS ONILHOdIY GNV IONVYITdWOD AHOLNLVYLS €

‘leu3 Jo uonededaud ur sjuswalels
SSSUIM pUR LOLRIUSWINIOP RO POIBIDOSSE [|& MIIADY

*103024P J2ULIOJ B3 WO 9Np JUROML
ueo| Buipueisino ayy ansind 03 J19pI0 LI 213 477 SUBWINYS

}IOAA JO INpBIYIS
{(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) paywi] (3in) 6unnsuo) 1am



AlCs|ApY

oiid

QUM |[IM J2p[OY 2010 2Y3 SI0JIpa.1D paIndasun dyy 0}
UONQLISIP B )XW 0] |qRJIRAR D1e SPUNj JUIPIYNS J]
'S10)|paID paindasun

"UolEpIND|| 3L} UM e ARy
e Jo Ajjiqissod syl JO S3USPIAD UIeIqO O] UOQRIUSWINIoP
JUBAD[RI SNSS] pue SI0)patd yum asie ol buinupuo)

9Lv'EF
020's3

ajeq 03] 53507
1500 awill

ueHpun agq 03 YI0Mm ainjng
SYOLId3IHD

3)Ep 03 U3XEJ3pUn oM
SHOLIA3AUD

'$10jelis|uIWpY 2U3 Jo Juswiuodde
34y Bumo||o) BI| 01 W00 3ARY Jey] SI0NPaID J01SBAU
LJou, Buipnpul  ‘sioyipasd yum @ouspuodsaliod
wol) bBuisue  sII7RW DY SNOLBA  MIIADY

W

's1sanbal ey yim aouendwiod ul splodal Aue yum waly
apinold pue S139Q wody Juas sausnb Aue 01 Bulpuodsay

*SUOIIDRSURI] JUSPIBIUR U0 BjgepioA Aue AJuspl O}
spJ0dal |epueul pue bupjueg sAuedwo) syl maiaal 0

Aouaby awiiny jeuoien
10 93B1S Jo Alpjaiag 3y 0) uonedynou alinbas yoiym
yBI1] 01 WO PARY SJaT1RLW AUR J2UI2YM JO LOINEIDPISUCT

*2]q1ss0d 51 212353 2L 01 JYsusq §i 2lojdxa 0] Japjoy
0140 SUY o) AInbua Jo souy JO S1SSe Jaypng Aliuap
4BIW 1813 s103pald Ag paplacdd uoneuniojul Bulapisuo)

“101931p e se buipe wod) payijenbsip Sulag
S|ENPIAIPUI U]l JINSa4 PInoa pue Jayyun) pajebnsoau; aq
pPINoys eyl 1pnpuod ButAiuapl ul §13gq sisse 03 pasn
80 UEd INq |BRUSPYUOS S| SITFFA 03 Papacid uoleLLIOIUT

'S1d4dd 031 vaado sl
0] uensind pasanbas Jodar Atonieys sy Jo uoIssSILIgnS

(,¥aqD.) v uoniedenbsiq siopang Auedwon
Y3 U3im souepioooe ) (,5139a0,) Abajens euysnpul pue
AbJaua ssaulsng Jo Juaunledag oyl 03 winlas Aloymes
oY) buuedasd ur 3isisse 03 aseuuonsanb e ayedwod
0] AdusAajosul Byl jo siead ¢ uiyum aoo Buipjoy asouy
puUB U212 Yiog Auedwod sy Jo sio3a311p ||e Bunsanbay

NJOM JO INPaYIS
(NOILLYYISINIWAY NI) poywi] (in) Suninsuo) 19w




ADSINDY

o4

690°'v97
v66°TSF

a1k 03 53507 jejol
s994 pajew sy je3ol

30140
W0} 2SBDjal JIY] 3295 pue uopnjossip o) Auedwo)
3y} uonIsueL) [IM SIOJRNSIUILPY 243 ‘pled aq jouued
SJI0}Ipa.d O} puspIAlp e Jey) Jualedde awodaq 3 pinoys

*Aessaoau
se jybnos ucpeulojul uopippe pue pajedipripe
3Q |{im aupesp sU3 01 loud paARdal SWieD) “31n)els
Aq painbal se swied 1oy SSIH2ApE [|IM dojepinbi oy
‘uonepinby oiu paagd usag sey Auedwod auy 22U0

"J|qelee
AQUBMIND  UONBULOMI BU1 WOl SWiep  Joupas
|enuajod g7 JO BIeME 2JB SICIRLSIUNIPY Y] ‘a1ep 01

'sjesodoid
pug lodal jemu] SIOIRNSIUIWPY SYl Ul Ino 198
se uoiepmbr] AIRJUNIOA SJONPAI) ©] UDIEIISIUILIDY
woldy Auedwo? 3y} UOIHISUBIY [[IM SIOIBIISILIWLPY 313
31042434 ] SI0PaID pAINIBSUN 0] UOIINGLASIP |eiauab
e ayew 0] Iamod 3y] 9ABL| 10U S0P J0JRASIUJWPY Uy

‘SLNRPD JO uoIssIWIgns pajsanbai pue uopnguasp
e Jo Aujqissod syl Jo AJi3ou 03 SIOYPIID UMouy |[e 03

‘uoelsIBa) Y YIm IauRplcIoe
ul soiued jueaspl syl Bullypou ‘swsyds uojsuad
Iphoidwy Aue spaebals yym uomusod syy Buysiqesy

15UOISUSY

*ajeudoudde aisym siojipain
0] SWIMjas SSIWXeW pue SWIeP 3SiWiUty 0} adApe
X2y BuP9as pue Wiep Jidul ys||qeIss 03 JdiNH Yim asier

‘Feudoidde Japisuos Aayy siapew
Aue uoijuayie S1o3eNSIuLPY 343 03 Bulg 03 Wayy AUl
pue juswjuiodde SI0ERSIUIWPY SU) JO S10)IpaJ4d AJNON

JI0M 3O BNpaYDS
(NOLLVHLISINIWAY NI) paanur] (in) Bunnsuo) 1gm



voday ssouboid SI01ensIuLpyY SUE
(uonensrnupy up) pr1 (N) Bunmsuod 1ai

AOSIADY IAREINWND pue poliad BY) 10] STUSWIBSINGSIP pue S350 awiy ,siojellsiuiwpy ay] jo s|iejeq

did

a xipuaddy




05°890 9 08’961 [EJo] pUBID)
05°09.'9Y  S68F asueldwon Kiojmelg
05°119'€)L  §ZZE uoneBpseAuy
05°9L¥'E 01’51 sloupadn
00°818'5L  OLEb uopes|jeay Jassy

c wmm ¢w

m:_::m_m pue ucnensIuIpPY

CL1-08 0L1-08 yoddng g [euoISSajCld Joun

0£2Z-981 ngg-Sot leUOISSaI0ld JaUl0
0.£-08¢7 0.2-082 1010011 7 siefeuew
G604 QS¥-0.8 Jsuped /19ye] wawiuloddy
6107 AR IST 410z Ae ist apeun

wold 931 3ho abieYsy du4

paun3u| SEM 1500 3y} aw 13 ayl e Buljieaaud
21erIHINH 2yl e padieys s aBeamy

€6'6LLT 18101 puels
000EL'E Aoueynsuon
£6'6b sadnieg Joid

L AloBajen =
F onjea

6102 I1snBry 1Z 01 5102 Aenlqad 22
poliad ay) Jo} SjuauasIngsi(]

06'9.8'8¢ 029 [2J0] puelsy
05°655'y SS°GlL eoueljdwoyn Aoimeg
05'852'L 06°G1 uonebnsaAu|
00'€8¢g'L oLy SI0UpasD
062198 A4 uojiesieay Jassy

00'852'9 08} Ue|d pue UOGERSIUIWIPY

T } meN uw: o?@ —.N 9 m._.ON w_a_‘_n_wm NN Uocm.- =181} LO»F Um.._msu mm._:,
T (uonensiuiwpy uf) P31 (M) Buinsuoy gy

61L0Z/60/81 pajuld SJUSLIBSINGSIP PUE 1803 SSBD 2J0Up - Hoday 6 JIS dyd

-



poday ssalbold SH0TenSIUILLPDY BYL
(uonensiuWpY ul) pr1 (4N} BURINSUoD 1w

AlOSIADY

cdid

aARENWND pue polad ayy 1o} Junoloe sjuawied pue sydiadoy

3 xipuaddy




MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/02/2019 From 22/08/2018
of Affairs To 21/08/2019 To 21/08/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
Directors' Contribution to Costs NIL 2,500.00
988.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Uncertain Associated Company Book Debts NIL NIL
Uncertain Loan Account NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 2.50 3.35
2.50 2,503.35
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL NIL
Legal Disbursements NIL NIL
Legal Fees (1) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{16,489,031.00) Associated Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(51,180.00) Trade and Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(429,131.00) G Dickson Loan NIL NIL
(800,073.00) SPV Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NilL
(17,768,427.00) 2.50 2,503.35
REPRESENTED BY
1B Current Floating 2,503.35
2,503.35

Page 1 of 1

-

IPS 5QL Ver. 2012.10

Pgul ANdrew Whitwam
Joint Administrator

18 September 2019 14:57



ALOSIADY

didd

Yodoy ssa1b0ld Siojensiunupy ayl
{(uonensiuwpy up P11 (N} Bunnsuo) 181

*BLLO2INO [NJSSIIINS B JO JUSAI 3Y3 Ul Yiidn 9%00T B Yum Juswaaibe 99 uabunuod e uo
BuIIOM SI 1031D1j0S ,SIOIRASIVILPY a4} “Y1Q §,40329J1p 19Wo) 8] Jo ASAcDa) a3 jo 10adsal ug

910N
880°Y0T +99'05 ie3oL
005’08 00£'91 jusuiuiodde jsod sen4 jeba
. - jusuguiodde aid sae jebay
059'9 - se9y Juaunuiodde a4d SJOJRLSIUIWPY JUIOC
0/8'C 0842 SUsWBSINGSIP ,S49P|CH S0
- - (abejuaniad)} uoqe.BuUNWS. SIaPIOH SO
- - (o924 paxi4) uoneJauNWa. \SI3PIOH 3231U0
690’9 S8S'1E (53500 BUiL]) UOHRISUNWID. SISPIOH 3210
3 3 sosuadxgy
6T0T Isnbny 1¢ 6T0T Isnbny 17
a} o] poliad
poued saenwWIND
6T0Z Isnbny 17
popua pouad ay3 10} sasuadxa jo Juaualels
[uonesysiunupy ug] - paywry (in) Buynsuo) IgW

poLIdd 3y} Ul pa.indul sasuadxa Jo Juawalels

4 xipuaddy



AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name RICh a rd Marchlnton

@ Where te send

ememnt ERP Advisory LLP

Minerva
’ 29 East Parade

Leeds
l County/Region YO rks h |re

= [uis[rl [s[Pis|

Country

[ Address

FPost town

JDX

Telephone

0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Cempanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




